Section 17G.041.030 Downtown Projects Subject to Design Review

A. All projects in a downtown zone requiring a building permit that meet any of the 
following criteria shall be subject to the design review process:

1. New structures with a floor area of twenty-five thousand (25,000) square 
feet or greater; 

2. Modifications of more than twenty-five percent (25%) of a building facade 
facing the public right-of-way; or

3. Sidewalk encroachments for private use.

B. The following downtown projects are exempt from the design review process: